
EPIC Tour 2019
The Results

FRI SAT SUN Total
Captain's Team 2.5 3 6.5 12
Vice Captain's Team 1.5 1 1.5 4

1 Rob Sealey 98
2 Steve Haley 94
3 Neil Blundy 92
4 Steve Davies 87
5 Neil Meixner 84
6 Ben Hurworth 78
6 Ken Adams 78
8 Joel Evans 77
9 Michael Salmon 75
10 David Wannerton 74
11 Jason Wood 72
12 Steven Barker 65
13 Darrell Lewis 60
14 Malcolm Marshall 58
15 Ian Abley 52
16 Chris Anderson* 45

* Chris Anderson played only Fri. and Sat.

TOTALPlace Tour 2019

Individual Scores

Team Scores



Friday 13th EUROPA 

Match 1 - 13.10
Neil Blundy 20 14 14 28
Darrell Lewis 13 6 6 12 +2
Jason Wood 21 14 3 17
Steve Davies 17 15 14 29
Match 2 - 13.18
Rob Sealey 11 17 15 32 -2
Ben Hurworth 22 15 7 22
Neil Meixner 11 17 15 32 -1
Ian Abley 24 14 2 16 +1
Match 3 - 13.26
Joel Evans 24 11 8 19
Ken Adams 24 12 8 20
Michael Salmon 23 11 10 21
Steven Barker 19 10 10 20
Match 4 - 13.34
Chris Anderson 15 10 6 16
Steve Haley 24 11 14 25
David Wannerton 16 8 15 23
Malcolm Marshall 27 13 11 24

EACH DAY Handicap Adjustment Captain's Team 2.5
Best Score -2 Vice Captain's Team 1.5
Second Best -1
Worst Score +2
Next Worse +1
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Saturday 14th AMERICA

Match 1
28 Neil Blundy 20 13 17 30 58
16 Chris Anderson 15 13 16 29 45
20 Steven Barker 19 9 13 22 42
32 Neil Meixner 10 15 14 29 61

Match 2
19 Joel Evans 24 16 12 28 47
25 Steve Haley 24 17 21 38 63 -2
17 Jason Wood 21 17 12 29 46
16 Ian Abley 25 6 9 15 31 +1

Match 3
32 Robert Seeley 9 11 22 33 65 -1
20 Ken Adams 24 14 16 30 50
29 Steve Davies 17 12 15 27 56
24 Malcolm Marshall 27 6 6 12 36 +2

Match 4
12 Darrell Lewis 15 8 14 22 34
22 Ben Hurworth 22 9 12 21 43
23 David Wannerton 16 13 15 28 51
21 Michael Salmon 23 9 15 24 45

FRI SAT Total
Captain's Team 2.5 3 5.5
Vice Captain's Team 1.5 1 2.5
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Sunday 15th ASIA

Match 1
34 Darrell Lewis 15 12 14 26 60
31 Ian Abley 26 8 13 21 52

Match 2
34 Darrell Lewis 15 12 14 26 60
36 Malcolm Marshall 29 14 8 22 58

Match 3
43 Ben Hurworth 22 17 18 35 78
45 Michael Salmon 23 18 12 30 75

Match 4
47 Joel Evans 24 18 12 30 77
46 Jason Wood 21 13 13 26 72

Match 5
50 Ken Adams 24 11 17 28 78
42 Steven Barker 19 13 10 23 65

Match 6
58 Neil Blundy 20 15 19 34 92
51 David Wannerton 16 13 10 23 74

Match 7 0
63 Steve Haley 22 17 14 31 94
56 Steve Davies 17 16 15 31 87

Match 8
65 Rob Sealey 8 14 19 33 98
61 Neil Meixner 10 14 9 23 84

FRI SAT SUN Total
Captain's Team 2.5 3 6.5 12
Vice Captain's Team 1.5 1 1.5 4
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EPIC Tour 2019
The Draw

Friday 13th Saturday 14th

EUROPA AMERICA

Match 1 - 13.10 H/Cap Match 1 - 13.10
Neil Blundy 20 Neil Blundy
Darrell Lewis 13 Chris Anderson
Jason Wood 21 Steven Barker 
Steve Davies 17 Neil Meixner
Match 2 - 13.18 Match 2 - 13.18
Rob Sealey 11 Joel Evans
Ben Hurworth 22 Steve Haley
Neil Meixner 11 Jason Wood
Ian Abley 24 Ian Abley
Match 3 - 13.26 Match 3 - 13.26
Joel Evans 24 Robert Seeley
Ken Adams 24 Ken Adams
Michael Salmon 23 Steve Davies
Steven Barker 19 Malcolm Marshall
Match 4 - 13.34 Match 4 - 13.34
Chris Anderson 15 Darrell Lewis 
Steve Haley 24 Ben Hurworth
David Wannerton 16 David Wannerton
Malcolm Marshall 27 Michael Salmon

EACH DAY Handicap Adjustment
Best Score -2
Second Best -1
Worst Score +2
Next Worse +1

Captains Team Names in Red Font

Vice Captains Team Names in Black Font


